

Public Service Commission

THAD LeVAR *Chair*

DAVID R. CLARK Commissioner

JORDAN A. WHITE Commissioner

State of Utah

GARY R. HERBERT Governor

SPENCER J. COX Lieutenant Governor

May 9, 2016

Brooks Pace Dammeron Valley Water Works, LLC 1 Dammeron Valley Drive Dammeron Valley, UT 84783

Re: Docket No. 16-2025-T01, In the Matter of Dammeron Valley Water Works, LLC's Updated Tariff to Comply with the Commission's Order Issued on September 11, 2015 in Docket No. 15-2025-01

Dear Mr. Pace,

The Commission has reviewed the proposed tariff sheet revisions transmitted in Docket No. 16-2025-T01 entitled above. The revisions are being submitted in accordance with the Commission's Order issued on September 11, 2015 in Docket No. 15-2025-01.

The Division of Public Utilities has reviewed the proposed tariff sheet revisions and recommends the Commission approve the tariff sheets as filed.

The Commission approves the proposed tariff sheet revisions as filed, with an effective date of September 11, 2015.

Sincerely,

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary